507729463 02/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7776608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH MICHAEL GLOCKE	07/22/2022
ARCHANA SASEETHARAN	08/02/2022
BHRIGHU SAREEN	07/19/2022
SUKHMANI LAMBA	09/01/2022
ANKIT GOVIL	07/28/2022
DAVID PIERRE CLAUX	08/04/2022
SAURAV MAJUMDER	07/20/2022
DANIEL DONG JOON SEONG	08/04/2022
ADITYA CHAUDHRY	07/21/2022
NEHAL BALKRISHNA BHAGAT	08/03/2022
RAHUL KISHORE PINJANI	07/20/2022
MENGLI ELMENDORF	07/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17752658				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email:usdocket1@microsoft.com,dso@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFTAddress Line 1:60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0232

507729463

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.4239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIAN J. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 24

source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page1.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page2.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page3.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page4.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page5.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page6.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page7.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page8.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page9.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page10.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page11.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page12.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page13.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page14.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page15.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page16.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page17.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page18.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page19.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page20.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page21.tif source=13768-4239_Assignment of Inventors#page22.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page23.tif source=13768-4239 Assignment of Inventors#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0233

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.42</u>	<u> 39</u>
I <u>loseph Michael GLOCKE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an origi	nal
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pate	ent
application entitled "WEB SITE PREVIEW BASED ON CLIENT PRESENTATION STATE	TE"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,	
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,	
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed	
on and given Application	
No by the following	
Office) this APPLICATION's	
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;	
was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application	
No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent	
and Trademark Office";	
and Trademark Office ,	
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company,	on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and	
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including	
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications a	
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in a	
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION")	
DERIVATIVES"));	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEG	iAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into	the
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	
Application No. Filing Date Office	

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Tax Houles	7/22 /22
Inventor's Signature	Date
Joseph Michael GLOCKE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:<u>411348-US-NP</u>

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

	1 _	<u>Arch</u>	ana	SAS	EETH	<u>ARAN</u>	_ ("ASS	SIGN	IOR")	am	the	orig	ginal	inv	ento	r or	an	ori	ginal
joint	inve	ntor	of	sub	ject	matter	("INV	ENT	ION")	dis	clos	ed	and/	or	clain	ned	in a	і р	atent
appli	catio	n e	ntitle	ed	" <u>WEB</u>	SITE	<u>PREVI</u>	<u>EW</u>	BASE	D C	<u>N</u>	CLIE	NT	PRE	SEN	TAT	ON	ST	ATE"
("APP	LICA	TIOI	۷"), ۷	whic	ch:														

will I	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R he	reby	autho	orize	s,	and	req	uests,
ASSIG	NEE	.'S legal	represent	ative	, Micr	osoft	Tech	nol	ogy	Lice	nsing,
LLC, C	One	Microso	ft Way, Re	dmor	id, Wa	ashing	ton 9	980	52 (A	\SSIG	NEE'S
LEGAL	. R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to i	nsert	here	in	pare	enthe	eses	(filed
on	_				and		give	n	A	Appli	cation
No.		***************************************			by		th	е		foll	owing
Office	!)	th	is ,	APPL	.ICAT	TON's
Applic	catio	on No., f	iling date,	and (Office	, wher	ı kno)wn			

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Ly Usf	08/02/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Archana SASEETHARAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

IE	<u>3hri</u>	ighu SAF	REEN	("ASS	IGNOR")	am the	origir	nal inven	tor or an	origin	al joint
inventor	of	subject	matt	er ("I	NVENTIO	N") dis	closed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
applicatio	n (entitled	" <u>WEB</u>	SITE	PREVIEW	BASED	ON	CLIENT	<u>PRESENTA</u>	TION	STATE"
("APPLICA	TIO	N"), whi	ch:								

will b	e fil	led.	ASSIGN	OR	hereby	auth	orizes	, and	req	uests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S	legal	represe	ntati	ve, Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Licer	nsing,
LLC, O	ne M	icroso	ft Way, I	Redn	nond, W	ashing	ton 9	8052 (4	\SSIG	NEE'S
LEGAL	REP	RESEN	TATIVES), to	insert	here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
on					and		given	A	Applio	cation
No.				0000000	by	f	the		follo	owing
Office) this	S APPL	.ICAT	ION's
Applic	ation	No., f	iling dat	e, ar	d Office	e, whe	n knov	wn;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Î	MS Docket No.: <u>411348-US-NP</u>
		WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

Bhrighu Soreen	195Wy 2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bhrighu SAREEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 411348-US-NP

WN Docket	No.:	13768.4239
-----------	------	------------

I	Sul	<u>khmani L</u>	<u>AMBA</u>	("ASS	IGNOR") a	am the	origir	ial invent	tor or an	origin	ial joint
invento	r of	subject	matt	er ("I	NVENTIO	N") dis	closed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
applicat	ion	entitled	" <u>WEB</u>	SITE	PREVIEW	BASED	ON	CLIENT	PRESENTA	TION	STATE"
("APPLIC	CATIO	ON"), whi	ch:								

will b	e fil	led.	ASSIGNO)R	hereby	autho	orize	s, and	req	uests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S	legal	represer	itativ	ve, Micr	osoft	Tech	nology	Lice	nsing,
LLC, O	ne M	icroso	ft Way, R	edm	ond, Wa	ashing	ton 9	98052 (ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGAL	REP	RESEN	TATIVES)	, to	insert	here	in	parenth	eses	(filed
on	******			-	and		give	n .	Appli	cation
No.		***************************************	**************************************		by		the	e	foll	owing
Office	-			*****)	th	is APP	LICAT	TON's
Applica	ation	No., f	iling date	, and	d Office	, wher	n kno	own;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

																1	

MS Docket No.: <u>411348-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: 13768.4239

																									O.		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Listerian Landy	9/1/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sukhmani LAMBA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

	1_	Anl	kit C	OVIL	("A	\SSIG	NOR")	am	the	ori	gina	l invento	or or	an	orig	ina	l joint
inven	tor	of	sub	ject	matt	er ("l	INVEN	ITION	l") d	liscl	osed	and/or	clai	med	in	a	patent
applic	catio	on	entit	tled	" <u>WEB</u>	SITE	PRE\	/IEW	BAS	ED	<u>ON</u>	CLIENT	<u>PRESE</u>	ENTA	\TIO	V S	STATE"
("APP	LICA	ATIC	ΟN"),	whic	:h:												

will b	e fil	ed.	ASSIGNO	R	hereby	auth	oriz	es,	and	req	uests,
ASSIGN	IEE'S	legal	represen	tativ	e, Micr	osoft	Tec	hnc	ology	Lice	nsing,
LLC, O	ne M	icroso	ft Way, Re	dm	ond, Wa	ashing	ton	980)52 (4	ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGAL	REP	RESEN	TATIVES),	to	insert	here	in	pai	enth	eses	(filed
on	*****		•		and		give	en	F	Appli	cation
No.		***************************************		_	by		th	1e		foll	owing
Office)) tł	nis	APPL	.ICAT	ION's
Applica	ation	No., f	iling date	, and	d Office	, wher	n kn	owr	١;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

August	7/28/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ankit GOVIL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.:<u>411348-US-NP</u>

WN Docket No.:	13768.4239
----------------	------------

1_	Day	<u>vid Pierre</u>	CLAU	<u>X</u> ("A	\SSIGNOR") am the	e orig	inal inve	ntor or an	origir	ial joint
inventor	of	subject	matt	er ("I	NVENTION	۷") disc	losed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	on	entitled	"WEB	SITE	PREVIEW	BASED	ON	CLIENT	PRESENTA	TION	STATE"
("APPLICA	\TIC	DN"), whi	ch:								

will b	e f	iled.	ASSIGNO	R he	ereby	autho	orizes	, and	req	uests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S	S legal	represent	ative	, Micr	osoft	Techr	nology	Lice	nsing,
LLC, O	ne N	∕licroso	ft Way, Re	dmoı	nd, Wa	ashing	ton 9	8052 (4	ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGAL	RE	PRESEN	TATIVES),	to i	nsert	here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
on			*****************************		and		given	A	Appli	cation
No.					by		the		foll	owing
Office					or hall or dealers and a second)	this	APPL	.ICAT	ION's
Applic	atior	n No., f	iling date,	and	Office	, wher	n knov	vn:		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

asux	8 [4 2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
David Pierre CLAUX	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	' (if other than English)

		M3 DOCKEL NO411348-03-INF
		WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>
		al inventor or an original join
		and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled "WEB SI"	<u> </u>	LIENT PRESENTATION STATE
("APPLICATION"), which:		
☐ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests
	representative, Microsoft	
	oft Way, Redmond, Washin	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	NTATIVES), to insert here	
A 10		given Application
No	h	• .,
A [**	·	•
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	filing date, and Office, whe) this APPLICATION's
Application No.,	ining date, and Office, whe	en known;
53		
	24, 2022 and was given A	
No <u>17/752658</u>	_ by the following Office " $ar{m{m{L}}}$	<u> IS – United States Patent</u>
<u>and Trademark (</u>	<u>)ffice</u> ";	
		on limited liability company, or
behalf of itself and its succe	essors and assigns ("ASSI	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the ent	ire and exclusive rights, t	itle and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENT	ION and the APPLICATION	(and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, su		
for the United States, its		
DERIVATIVES"));		
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert	•	
following table for any APPLIC		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062636 FRAME: 0246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>411348-US-N</u>
	WN Docket No.: <u>13768.423</u>

Samu Minneter	7/20/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Saurav MAJUMDER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

WN	Docket	No.:	13768.4239
----	--------	------	------------

I <u>Daniel Dong Joon SEONG</u> ("ASSIGNOR"	") am the original inventor or an origina
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "WEB SITE PREVIEW BASI	ED ON CLIENT PRESENTATION STATE
("APPLICATION"), which:	

will b	e fi	led.	ASSIGNO	R I	nereby	autho	orize	es,	and	req	uests,
ASSIGN	VEE'S	legal	represent	tativ	e, Micr	osoft	Tecl	hno	logy	Lice	nsing,
LLC, O	ne N	1icroso	ft Way, Re	dmo	ond, Wa	shing	ton :	980	52 (4	ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGAL	REF	PRESEN	TATIVES),	to	insert	here	in	par	enthe	eses	(filed
on	*****		~~~		and		give	n	A	\ppli	cation
No.					by		th	e		foll	owing
Office							th	is	APPL	ICAT	ION's
Applica	atior	No., f	iling date,	and	Office	, wher	ı kno	own	1;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

3-	8/4/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daniel Dong Joon SEONG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

WN Docket No.: 13768.4239

1011 BOOKE 1101. 15100: 1233
I <u>Aditya CHAUDHRY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "WEB SITE PREVIEW BASED ON CLIENT PRESENTATION STATE"
("APPLICATION"), which:
☐ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSICNEE'S legal representative Microsoft Technology Licencing

will b	e fi	led.	ASSIGNO	R h	ereby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
ASSIGN	IEE'S	legal	represent	ative	e, Micr	osoft	Techn	ology	Licer	nsing,
LLC, O	ne M	licrosof	t Way, Re	dmo	nd, Wa	shing	ton 98	052 (/	ASSIG	NEE'S
LEGAL	REP	RESEN	ΓΑΤΙVES),	to	insert	here	in pa	renth	eses	(filed
on					and		given	A	Applio	ation
No.		***************************************			by		the		follo	owing
Office					.,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,)	this	APPI	LICAT	ION's
Applica	ation	No., fi	ling date,	and	Office	, wher	ı know	n;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	1		

Aditya	07/21/22
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aditya CHAUDHRY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 411348-US-NP

WN Docket No.: 13768,4239 I Nehal Balkrishna BHAGAT ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "WEB SITE PREVIEW BASED ON CLIENT PRESENTATION STATE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No. ______ by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and **Trademark Office**": Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

WN Docket No.:: 13768,4239

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Nay	03 AU4 2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nehal Balkrishna BHAGAT	नेहल बाळकृष्ण भगत
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 411348-US-NP

WN	Docket	No.:	13768.4239

I <u>Rahul Kishore PINJANI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>WEB SITE PREVIEW BASED ON CLIENT PRESENTATION STATE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R Ł	nereby	autho	orizes	, and	req	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represent	ativ	e, Micr	osoft	Tech	nology	Lice	nsing,
LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Re	dmo	ond, Wa	ıshing	ton 9	8052 (4	∖SSIG	NEE'S
LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	NTATIVES),	to	insert	here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
on				-	and		given	1 <i>F</i>	\ppli	cation
No.					by		the	!	foll	owing
Offic	:e _		***)	thi	s APPL	.ICAT	ION's
Appl	icati	on No.,	filing date,	and	d Office	, wher	ı kno	wn;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	and the second		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 411348-US-NP
	WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

Zanz	07/20/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rahul Kishore PINJANI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4239</u>

Ι_	<u>Mer</u>	<u>ngli ELME</u>	NDOR	<u>F</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am the	e orig	inal inver	ntor or an	origir	nal joint
inventor	of	subject	matte	er ("I	NVENTION	۷") disc	losed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	on	entitled	"WEB	SITE	PREVIEW	BASED	ON	CLIENT I	PRESENTA	TION	STATE"
("APPLICA	ATIC	ON"), whi	ch:								

will l	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R h	nereby	autho	orizes,	and	req	uests,
ASSIG	NEE	'S legal	represent	ativ	e, Micr	osoft	Techn	ology	Lice	nsing,
LLC, C	One	Microso	ft Way, Re	dmo	ond, Wa	shing	ton 98	052 (4	ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGAL	. R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to	insert	here	in pa	renth	eses	(filed
on	_				and		given	1	۱ppli	cation
No.		***************************************			by		the		foll	owing
Office	:)	this	APPL	.ICAT	TON's
Applic	catio	on No., f	iling date,	and	Office	, wher	know	n;		

was filed on May 24, 2022 and was given Application

No 17/752658 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing	Date	Office	
		***************************************	:	

Medithed	07/20/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mengli ELMENDORF	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)